Battle Plan — Ridley HS Competition
Saturday, Sept 22, 2018

8:15 — HS Opened, Pit report and load equipment
8:45 — All others report to bandroom
9:00 — Rehearsal begins — location TBA
11:30 — Rehearsal ends, load trucks and equipment
Go home, shower, eat lunch
1:30 — Depart for Ridley HS
901 Morton Ave
Folsom, PA 19033
*#*Pack a snack for the bus ride to Ridley
***Bring $$$ for dinner stop later at the mall
3:15 — Arrive at Ridley HS
***Bathrooms, unload, change into uniforms
4:00 — Warm-up begins
5:20 — Depart for Stadium
5:30 — In Ready Area
5:45 — Performance
6:00 — Load trucks, change out of uniforms
6:45 — Depart for dinner
7:00 — Arrive at Springfield Mall
1250 Baltimore Pike
Springfield, PA 19064
8:00 — Depart Mall
8:15 — Arrive back at Ridley HS
8:45 — In Stands for Ridley HS performance
9:15 — Awards
10:15 — Depart Ridley HS
11:45 — Arrive back at Nazareth HS
Unload trucks and trailer
***Plan rides home accordingly

Food choices at Springfield Mall: Asian Bistro, Auntie Anne’s, Carrabba’s, Friendly’s
Ruby Tuesday, Sbarro, Tony Luke’s



